Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17075-004007

3/22/04 RECO

102702578

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Foundry, LLC	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Emphasys Medical, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	2686 Middlefield Road Suite A
☑ Assignment	Redwood City, California 94063
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
Other:	Additional newsealeddroses etterhad? Ves No. 18
Execution Date: 08/14/2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/419,508	7F1
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
FRED C. HERNANDEZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	■ Enclosed
12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
San Diego, California 92 130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
any altached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Fred C. Hernandez	
Reg. No. 41,832 Name of Person Signing Signature	March 19, 2004 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	

10377643.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

March 19, 2004

Date of Deposit

03/23/2004 MSETACHE 00000014 10419508

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015112 FRAME: 0210

Attorney Docket No.: 001-003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, THE FOUNDRY, LLC, of 604-D Fifth Avenue, Redwood City, CA, 94063, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all rights in certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND DEVICES FOR USE IN PERFORMING

PULMONARY PROCEDURES

Filing Date:

March 4, 2000

Serial No.:

09/519,735

WHEREAS, EMPHASYS MEDICAL, INC., of 604-D Fifth Avenue, Redwood City, CA, 94063, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," wants to acquire an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this 14th day of August, 2000.

Harson S. Girford, III

The Foundry, LLC

Title: President & CTO

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/22/2004 REEL: 015112 FRAME: 0211